will be calculated on the basis of the

present value of future cash flow.

In the transition, correction has been

made for compensation for interest-rate

differences, which is reported in their

 entirety on receipt as the net result of

 financial items at fair value. Previously,

compensation for interest-rate differences

was reported as interest income allocated

over the remaining maturity of the loan.

A reclassification has been made of

expenses charged in conjunction with

credit provision to interest income in-

stead of as commission revenue. Fees in

connection with the raising of loans will

be reported as interest expense over the

lifetime of the issued security.

1 �I N T E R I M  R E P O RT J A N U A RY –  J U N E  2 0 0 7

EARNINGS EFFECT AT TRANSITION TO IFRS FOR THE PERIOD JAN. 1, 2006 – DEC. 31, 2006

According to new accounting format Adjustments
Consolidated income statement 2006

SEK M Bank
Insurance
and other Total IFRS 3 IAS 16 IAS 27 IAS 28 IAS 39

According
to IFRS

Premiums earned before ceded reinsurance 4,036.5 4,036.5 4,036.5

Reinsurers’ portion of premiums earned –1,928.9 –1,928.9 –1,928.9

Premiums earned after ceded reinsurance 2,107.7 2,107.7 2,107.7

Interest income 2,572.8 2,572.8 6.4 2,579.2

Interest expenses –1,650.9 –1,650.9 8.6 –1.1 –1,643.5

Net interest income 921.8 921.8 8.6 5.3 935.7

Investment income, net 1) 4.5 1,165.6 1,170.1 –181.3 –52.3 –0.7 16.7 952.4

Commission revenue 797.3 125.9 923.2 –21.9 901.3

Other operating income 111.2 3,002.1 3,113.3 –1,539.6 1,573.7

Total operating income 1,834.8 6,401.3 8,236.1 –181.3 –1,583.4 –0.7 0.0 6,470.7

Claims payment before ceded reinsurance 2) –2,861.1 –2,861.1 –2,861.1

Reinsurers’ portion of claims payment 1,517.0 1,517.0 1,517.0

Claims payment after ceded reinsurance –1,344.1 –1,344.1 –1,344.1

Commission expenses –809.5 –255.0 –1,064.5 1.1 –1,063.4

Personnel costs –273.2 –1,037.8 –1,311.0 –1,311.0

Other administrative expenses 3) –513.9 –2,764.6 –3,278.5 1,583.4 –1,695.1

Loan losses –37.2 –37.2 –0.6 –37.8

Other expenses 4) –141.3 –141.3 0.5 –140.8

Total expenses –1,633.9 –5,542.8 –7,176.6 0.5 1,583.4 0.5 –5,592.3

Operating income 200.9 858.5 1,059.5 0.5 –181.3 – –0.7 0.5 878.4

Taxes –270.2 50.8 0.7 –0.1 –218.9

Net profit for the year 789.2 0.5 –130.6 – – 0.4 659.5

Profit/loss attributable to the Parent Company’s
shareholders 789.2 0.5 –130.6 – – 0.4 659.5

Profit/loss attributable to minority shareholders – – – – – – –

1)  Includes Investment income, income/expenses and Unrealized gains/losses on investment assets from both Non-technical accounting and
Technical accounting of life assurance operations.  Operating expenses for asset and property management are not included however (–84.9 and –0.6).

2) Excluding claims adjustment costs.

3) Includes, among other items, claims adjustment costs –228.0, asset management costs –84.9 and property management costs –0.6.

4) Includes goodwill –0.5.

1 �I N T E R I M  R E P O RT J A N U A RY –  J U N E  2 0 0 7

[…]

–292.9 To other liabilities

–1,058.7 – To deferred income and accrued liabilities

Liabilities pertaining to direct insurance 337.1 –337.1 – To other liabilities

Liabilities pertaining to reinsurance 479.1 –479.1 – To other liabilities

Bond loans 2,688.0 –2,688.0 – To securities issued

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities 91,546.5 – 91,546.5

The left-hand column has been divided into items that can be directly inputted into the new statement format and items that cannot
be directly inputted into the new statement format (=old statement format).  Items reported according to the old statement format have
subsequently been transferred to the “new statement format” in their entirety to a new column according to the new statement format.
Items in the far right column have been converted from, for example, “Deposits from reinsurers” to “Other liabilities.”

1 �I N T E R I M  R E P O RT J A N U A RY –  J U N E  2 0 0 7

FINANCIAL POSITION AT TRANSITION TO IFRS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2006, cont’d.

Consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2006
IFRS adjustments

SEK M

Total prior
to IFRS

adjustments IFRS 3 IAS 16 IAS 27 IAS 28 IAS 39

According

to IFRS

Assets

Goodwill 55.0 –55.0 –

Other intangible fixed assets 223.1 223.1

Deferred tax assets 6.9 1.6 8.5

Tangible assets 79.4 79.4

Real estate used in business operations 2,291.0 2,291.0

Shares in Länsförsäkringar Liv 452.0 452.0

Shares and participations in associated companies 26.9 26.9

Reinsurers’ portion of technical reserves 4,594.6 4,594.6

Buildings held for investment purposes 262.0 262.0

Lending 55,998.1 –101.4 55,896.7

Shares and participations 7,643.7 –5.3 7,638.4

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 15,446.4 90.0 –22.7 15,513.7

Derivatives 701.7 168.3 870.0

Other receivables 1,419.9 1,419.9

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 499.4 37.0 536.4

Cash and bank balances 1,846.3 –482.7 1,363.6

Total assets 91,546.5 35.0 – –482.7 – 77.5 91,176.3

Shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 629.8 629.8

Other contributed capital 4,801.3 4,801.3

Reserves 1,401.1 130.6 –30.2 1,501.5

Retained earnings 2,045.7 –55.5 3.4 1,993.6

Net profit for the year excluding minority shareholding 789.2 0.5 –130.6 0.4 659.5

Shareholders’ equity attributable to
Parent Company’s shareholders 9,667.1 –55.0 – –26.4 9,585.7

Minority shareholding 0.0 0.0

Total shareholders’ equity 9,667.1 –55.0 – –26.4 9,585.7

Provisions and liabilities

Subordinated debt 114.0 114.0

Technical reserves 17,860.3 17,860.3

Deferred tax liability 1,018.1 –8.6 1,009.5

Other provisions 245.0 245.0

Securities issued 34,609.5 –313.4 34,296.1

Deposits from the public 23,942.1 –482.7 23,459.4

Financial liabilities 351.0 351.0

Derivatives reported as liabilities 324.2 455.0 779.2

Tax liabilities – –

Other liabilities 1,910.3 90.0 0.9 2,001.3

Deferred income and accrued expenses 1,504.8 –29.9 1,474.9

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities 91,546.5 35.0 – –482.7 – 77.5 91,176.3

Adjustments

1 �I N T E R I M  R E P O RT J A N U A RY –  J U N E  2 0 0 7

EARNINGS EFFECT AT TRANSITION TO IFRS FOR THE PERIOD JAN. 1, 2006 – JUNE 30 2006

Consolidated income statement 2006 According to new accounting format Adjustments

SEK M Bank
Insurance
and other Total IFRS 3 IAS 16 IAS 27 IAS 28 IAS 39

According
to IFRS

Premiums earned before ceded reinsurance 1,810.8 1,810.8 1,810.8

Reinsurers’ portion of premiums earned –780.0 –780.0 –780.0

Premiums earned after ceded reinsurance 1,030.8 1,030.8 1,030.8

Interest income 1,151.8 1,151.8 2.4 1,154.2

Interest expenses –708.4 –708.4 2.5 –0.5 –706.4

Net interest income 443.4 443.4 2.5 1.9 447.7

Investment income, net 1) 0.0 –309.8 –309.8 2.9 –62.2 –21.1 –0.3 –7.6 –398.1

Commission revenue 391.0 8.2 399.2 –10.8 388.4

Other operating income 54.3 1,548.4 1,602.6 –769.1 833.5

Total operating income 888.7 2,277.5 3,166.2 2.9 –62.2 –787.8 –0.3 –16.5 2,302.4

Claims payment before ceded reinsurance 2) –1,276.2 –1,276.2 –1,276.2

Reinsurers’ portion of claims payment 577.0 577.0 577.0

Claims payment after ceded reinsurance –699.1 –699.1 –699.1

Commission expenses –395.9 –73.9 –469.8 0.5 –469.3

Personnel costs –125.0 –487.4 –612.4 –612.4

Other administrative expenses 3) –256.5 –1,358.6 –1,615.1 787.8 –827.3

Loan losses –29.2 –29.2 0.0 –29.3

Other expenses –70.4 –70.4 –70.4

Total expenses –806.6 –2,689.5 –3,496.1 787.8 0.5 –2,707.8

Operating income 82.1 –411.9 –329.8 2.9 –62.2 – –0.3 –16.0 –405.4

Taxes 68.7 17.4 0.3 4.5 91.0

Net profit for the period –261.1 2.9 –44.8 – – –11.5 –314.5

Profit/loss attributable to the Parent Company’s
shareholders –261.1 2.1 –43.1 – – –11.5 –313.7

Profit/loss attributable to minority shareholders – 0.9 –1.7 – – – –0.8

1)  Includes Investment income, income/expenses and Unrealized gains/losses on investment assets from both non-technical accounting and
Technical accounting of life assurance operations.  Operating expenses for asset and property management are not included however (–18.6 and –0.3).

2) Excluding claims adjustment costs.

3) Includes, among other items, claims adjustment costs –111.9, asset management costs –18.6 and property management costs –0.3.

1 �

FINANCIAL POSITION AT TRANSITION TO IFRS AS OF JUNE 30, 2006

Consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2006

[…]

–933.6 – To deferred income and accrued liabilities

Liabilities pertaining to direct insurance 390.0 –390.0 – To other liabilities

Liabilities pertaining to reinsurance 365.4 –365.4 – To other liabilities

Bond loans 2,688.0 –2,688.0 – To securities issued

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities 84,772.5 – 84,772.5

The left-hand column has been divided into items that can be directly inputted into the new statement format and items that cannot
be directly inputted into the new statement format (=old statement format).  Items reported according to the old statement format have
subsequently been transferred to the “new statement format” in their entirety to a new column according to the new statement format.
Items in the far right column have been converted from, for example, “Deposits from reinsurers” to “Other liabilities.”

I N T E R I M  R E P O RT J A N U A RY –  J U N E  2 0 0 7 � 0

FINANCIAL POSITION AT TRANSITION TO IFRS AS OF JUNE 30, 2006, cont’d.

Consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2006
IFRS adjustments

SEK M

Total prior
to IFRS

adjustments IFRS 3 IAS 16 IAS 27 IAS 28 IAS 39
According

to IFRS

Assets

Goodwill

Other intangible fixed assets 196.2 196.2

Deferred tax assets 138.5 7.1 145.7

Tangible assets 85.8 85.8

Real estate used in business operations 7.3 1,930.9 217.7 2,156.0

Shares in Länsförsäkringar Liv 452.0 452.0

Shares and participations in associated companies 519.1 –491.8 27.4

Reinsurers’ portion of technical reserves 4,509.8 4,509.8

Buildings held for investment purposes 251.0 251.0

Lending 52 432.7 –56.0 52,376.7

Shares and participations 8,103.5 –17.9 8,085.6

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 13,459.4 105.2 –24.4 13,540.1

Derivatives 564.2 269.4 833.6

Other receivables 1,457.7 4.2 1,461.9

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 490.2 –2.5 42.4 530.2

Cash and bank balances 2,104.9 56.7 –658.8 1,502.8

Total assets 84,772.5 1,605.3 217.7 –661.3 – 220.6 86,154.9

Shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 629.8 629.8

Other contributed capital 4,801.3 4,801.3

Reserves 754.5 54.1 –38.4 770.2

Retained earnings 2,692.2 –10.1 2,682.1

Net profit for the period excluding minority shareholding –261.1 2.1 –43.1 –11.5 –313.7

Shareholders’ equity attributable to
Parent Company’s shareholders 8,616.6 2.1 11.0 –60.0 8,569.7

Minority shareholding 0.0 12.9 206.7 219.7

Total shareholders’ equity 8,616.7 14.9 217.7 –60.0 8,789.3

Provisions and liabilities

Subordinated debt 139.0 139.0

Technical reserves 18,131.3 18,131.3

Deferred tax liability 752.1 –16.2 735.9

Other provisions 46.1 46.1

Securities issued 30,498.6 73.2 30,571.8

Deposits from the public 22,611.2 –658.8 21,952.4

Financial liabilities 410.5 410.5

Derivatives reported as liabilities 263.2 203.3 466.6

Tax liabilities –

Other liabilities 1,948.4 1,590.3 1.3 3,540.1

Deferred income and accrued expenses 1,355.4 –2.5 19.0 1,371.9

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities 84,772.5 1,605.3 217.7 –661.3 – 220.6 86,154.9

For further information, please contact
Tommy Persson, Managing Director, Länsförsäkringar AB, +46 8-588 400 00

Christer Baldhagen, Senior Vice President Corporate Communications,

Länsförsäkringar AB, +46 8-588 415 01, +46 70-579 70 66